

CHHOTAUDEPUR MUNICIPALITY, CHHOTAUDEPUR

**BID DOCUMENTS FOR REPAIRING AND COLOR WORK OF YATRI BHAWAN AT CHHOTAUDEPUR
NAGARPALIKA UNDER: 15TH FINANCE YEAR-2024-25 (TIED) GRANT.**

SCHEDULE-B

Item No.	Qty.	Description	Total Rate	Unit	Amount
1	2646.00 Smt.	Removing dry or oil bound distemper by a washing and scraping and sand papering the wall surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches complete.	47.94	Smt.	126849.24
2	50.00 Smt.	Providing 15 mm. thick cement plaster in single coat on Rough (similar) side of single or half brick walls for interior plastering upto floor two level and finished even and smooth in. (II) cement mortar 1 : 4 (1 cement : 4 sand) Extra over item 58 to 64 for finishing with a floating coat of neat cement slurry. (upto 10 ton)	₹ 220.61	Smt.	11030.50
3	10.00 Smt.	Providing 10 mm. thick cement plaster in single coat on brick/concrete walls for interior plastering up to floor two level and finished even and smooth in. (II) cement mortar 1 : 4 (1 cement:4 sand) Extra over item 58 to 64 for finishing with a floating coat of neat cement slurry. (upto 10 ton) Extra over items 58 to 71 for plastering on ceilings and soffits of stairs upto floor two level instead of plastering on walls.	₹ 203.37	Smt.	2033.70
4	402.64 Smt.	Applying two coats of putty & two coats of primer of approved brand and manufacture on new wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.	40.59	Smt.	16343.16
5	1411.00 Smt	Distempering (Three Coat) with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on wall surfaces to give an even shade over and including a primer coat with alkali resistance primer of approved brand after thoroughly brushing the surface free from other foreign matter and also including preparing the surface even and sand papered smooth.	101.75	Smt.	143569.25

6	603.00 Smt.	Distempering (Three Coat) with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on Ceiling & Sloping Roof surfaces to give and even shade over and including a primer coat with alkali resistance primer of approved brand after thoroughly brushing the surface to give and free from other foreign matter and also including preparing the surface even and sand papered smooth.	113.17	Smt.	68241.51
7	633.00 Smt.	Finishing wall with Weather Proof Acrylic Emulsion Exterior Paint on wall surface (three coat) to give and even shade and of approved brand and manufacture including thoroughly brooming and brushing the surface to remove all dirt, and remains of loose powdered material.	117.40	Smt.	74314.20

Total, Rs.	442381.56
Say, Rs.	442381.56
Add 18% GST charges Rs.	79628.68
Total Rs.	522010.24
Add 2% Contingency charges Rs.	10440.20
Add 1% Quality Control charges Rs.	5220.10
Total Rs.	537670.54
Say, As.	537671.00

I / We am/are willing to carry out the work at _____ % above / below (percent should be written in figure and in words) of the estimated rates mentioned above. Amount of my/our tender works out as under.

(In words) _____ Percentage above / below the estimated rate.

Estimated Amount put to tender	Rs.	537671.00
Deduct _____ % below Rs.	Rs.	
Net Amount	Rs.	
Estimated Amount put to tender		
Add _____ % above Rs.	Rs.	537671.00
Total Amount	Rs.	
	Rs.	

(In words) _____

*(Please strike out whichever is not applicable)

Note :1 All work shall be carried out as per Public Works Department Hand Book and other specifications of Division or as directed.

Note :2 Rates quoted include clearance of site (prior commencement of work and its close) in all respects and hold good for work under.

Note :3 I/ We have read the conditions mentioned in this tender and agree to abide by the same.

Signature of Contractor

President
Chhota Udepur Nagarpalika
Chhota Udepur

Chief Officer
Chhota udepur Nagarpalika
Chhota Udepur